
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1943

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2O2O

DEVELOPMENT OF RAMAYAPATNAM PORT

1943. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

daqft-{Cfr8*
(a) whether the Government has received any fresh request from the State

Government of Andhra Pradesh with regard to the development of Ramayapatnam Port;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government for the development of the Ramayapatnam Port at the earliest?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) Does not arise.

